

IOWA NETWORK SERVICES, INC.  
IOWA NETWORK ACCESS DIVISION  
INTERSTATE ACCESS RATE DEVELOPMENT  
PROJECTED TEST PERIOD ENDED JUNE 30, 2003

SCHEDULE A

	SOURCE	CURRENT RATE	COST SUPPORT	DIFFERENCE
1 SWITCHED TRANSPORT RATE	(BELOW)	\$ 0.01045	\$ 0.01083	\$ (0.00063)
2 STUDY PERIOD ACCESS MINUTES	SCHEDULE B	760,682,180	760,682,180	
3 STUDY PERIOD ACCESS REVENUE	LN 1*LN 2	\$ 7,949,129	\$ 8,238,188	\$ 289,059
		=====	=====	=====

ACCESS RATE DEVELOPMENT	SOURCE	AMOUNT
4 PROJECTED REVENUE REQUIREMENT	SECTION 4	\$ 8,271,075
5 LESS: MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE	RECORDS	30,427
7 ACCESS REVENUE REQUIREMENT	LN 4-LN 5	\$ 8,240,648
8 PROJECTED ACCESS MINUTES	SCHEDULE B	760,682,180
9 PROJECTED ACCESS RATE PER MOU	LN 4/LN 5	\$ 0.01083

IOWA NETWORK SERVICES, INC.  
IOWA NETWORK ACCESS DIVISION  
EQUAL ACCESS BILLING SUMMARY  
PROJECTED TEST PERIOD ENDED JUNE 30, 2003

SCHEDULE B

PRO FORMA ALL CARRIERS	DAYS	INTERSTATE INTRALATA			INTERSTATE INTERLATA			TOTAL MINUTES	TOTAL REVENUES
		ORIGINATING MINUTES	TERMINATING MINUTES	REVENUES	ORIGINATING MINUTES	TERMINATING MINUTES	REVENUES		
07/01/02 - 07/31/02	31	1,204,568	1,127,402	\$ 24,369.08	32,255,837	30,004,608	\$ 650,621.65	64,592,415	\$ 674,990.73
08/01/02 - 08/31/02	31	1,168,024	1,024,820	\$ 22,915.22	31,412,093	30,837,787	\$ 650,511.24	64,442,723	\$ 673,426.46
09/01/02 - 09/30/02	30	1,149,017	1,042,294	\$ 22,899.20	30,833,592	29,465,220	\$ 630,122.58	62,490,123	\$ 653,021.78
10/01/02 - 10/31/02	31	1,187,651	1,077,340	\$ 23,669.15	31,870,325	30,455,944	\$ 651,309.51	64,591,259	\$ 674,978.66
11/01/02 - 11/30/02	30	1,149,589	1,042,813	\$ 22,910.60	30,848,944	29,479,891	\$ 630,436.32	62,521,237	\$ 653,346.92
12/01/02 - 12/31/02	31	1,188,109	1,077,756	\$ 23,678.29	31,882,625	30,467,697	\$ 651,560.86	64,616,186	\$ 675,239.15
01/01/03 - 01/31/03	31	1,188,282	1,077,912	\$ 23,681.72	31,887,250	30,472,117	\$ 651,655.39	64,625,561	\$ 675,337.11
02/01/03 - 02/28/03	28	1,073,420	973,719	\$ 21,392.60	28,804,963	27,526,620	\$ 588,665.05	58,378,722	\$ 610,057.65
03/01/03 - 03/31/03	31	1,188,547	1,078,153	\$ 23,687.01	31,894,374	30,478,925	\$ 651,800.97	64,639,998	\$ 675,487.98
04/01/03 - 04/30/03	30	1,150,319	1,043,475	\$ 22,925.15	30,868,530	29,498,608	\$ 630,836.59	62,560,932	\$ 653,761.74
05/01/03 - 05/31/03	31	1,188,764	1,078,349	\$ 23,691.33	31,900,192	30,484,485	\$ 651,919.87	64,651,790	\$ 675,611.20
06/01/03 - 06/30/03	30	1,150,508	1,043,647	\$ 22,928.92	30,873,613	29,503,465	\$ 630,940.47	62,571,234	\$ 653,869.39
TOTAL		13,986,797	12,687,680	\$ 278,748.28	375,332,338	358,675,366	\$ 7,670,380.50	760,682,180	\$ 7,949,128.78
3rd QUARTER		3,521,609	3,194,516	\$ 70,183.50	94,501,522	90,307,614	\$ 1,931,255.47	191,525,260	\$ 2,001,438.97
4th QUARTER		3,525,349	3,197,909	\$ 70,258.04	94,601,894	90,403,531	\$ 1,933,306.69	191,728,682	\$ 2,003,564.73
1st QUARTER		3,450,248	3,129,784	\$ 68,761.33	92,586,587	88,477,663	\$ 1,892,121.41	187,644,282	\$ 1,960,882.74
2nd QUARTER		3,489,591	3,165,472	\$ 69,545.41	93,642,335	89,486,558	\$ 1,913,696.93	189,783,956	\$ 1,983,242.34
TOTAL COMPANY		13,986,797	12,687,680	\$ 278,748.28	375,332,338	358,675,366	\$ 7,670,380.50	760,682,180	\$ 7,949,128.78